

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5383/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in CRLM No. 28209/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SATNAM AGRO INDUSTRIES &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file  
rejoinder affidavit and office report )

(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP 6707/2007

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.for  
in SLP 5383/06 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
in Crl.MP 6707 & Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
for respondent(s) Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv. for  
in SLP 5383/06 M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

A proposal is given to the counsel for the parties to the effect  
that paddy/rice which is a perishable item lying in court custody be  
sold by public auction to be conducted by the court to avoid any further  
loss and the sale proceeds be deposited in the court and the court shall  
keep the said amount in a fixed deposit receipt in a nationalised bank

to earn interest on the said amount. In the meantime, complaint filed  
by the PUNSUP and declaration suit may continue and on the end of

the proceedings whosoever is found entitled shall get the sale proceeds

received by public auction along with interest accrued thereon. It is

further made clear to all the parties that whosoever will be responsible

for causing loss shall make good the difference of the actual amount

minus the sale proceeds to the other party along with interest, as

directed by the court.

On giving the aforesaid proposal, counsel for the parties seek time to get instructions.

To come up on Wednesday, the 17th September, 2008.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master