

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1607 OF 2008
M/S SATNAM AGRO INDUSTRIES & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS
(Office Report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1608 of 2008
((Office Report for direction)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. M. Singh, Adv.
- State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

For Appellant Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
in Crl.A.No.1608 Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
of 2008 and R-4 Mr.Satya Vikram, Adv.
in Crl.A.No.1608 Mr. Sameer, Adv. for
of 2008 M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the Office Report dated 13th July, 2009 and the
Report dated 6th June, 2009 of the Additional Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Ferozpur.

Since the paddy could not be sold by way of open auction, we
direct that the same may be sold at the minimum fixed price of
Rs.43,51,438/-. The Office Report is ordered accordingly.
(Sunil Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1607 OF 2008

M/s Satnam Agro Industries & Anr. ... Appellants
Versus
State of Punjab & Ors. ... Respondents

[WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1608 OF 2008]

ORDER

Perused the Office Report dated 13th July, 2009 and the Report dated 6th June, 2009 of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ferozpur.

Since the paddy could not be sold by way of open auction, we direct that the same may be sold at the minimum fixed price of Rs.43,51,438/-. The Office Report is ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

.....J.
[Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN]

New Delhi,
July 17, 2009.