

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1607 OF 2008

M/S SATNAM AGRO INDUSTRIES &amp; ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With orders )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) No. 1608 of 2008

(Office report for direction)

Date: 27/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.Ms. Jayshree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. AshishWad, Adv.  
Ms. tamali Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag S.Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv. for  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jayshree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. AshishWad, Adv.  
Ms. tamali Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag S.Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv. for  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned District and Sessions Judge, Ferozpur vide his letter dated 28th July, 2010 has reported that the whole paddy/rice have become unfit for human consumption and is non-useable except for industrial and manure purpose.

-2-

In the facts and circumstances of this case, it will be better if the said paddy/rice are sold in whatever manner and at whatsoever price. ordered accordingly.

The said amount of sale shall be kept in a fixed deposit in a nationalised bank. Mrs. J.S.Wad, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the amount of bank guarantee furnished be permitted to be withdrawn.

Ordered.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master